



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4170/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17172/2022**

MR SD KULESH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.D. Singh with Ms. Kamla Prasad, Mr. Jitendra Singh, Mr. Kartikay Bhargava and Mr. Siddharth Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Sahni, APP for the State with Inspr. Suresh Kumar, EOW. Mr. Tanmay Mehta with Mr. Vijay Kasana, Advocates for respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

20.02.2023

%

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 states that he has filed the reply. However, the same has not been brought on record.

Let the same be brought on record.

Copy of the reply be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 08th August, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2023

st