



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4170/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17172/2022**
MR SD KULESH Petitioner
Through: **Mr.S.D. Singh, Mr.K. Prasad &**
Ms.Sweta Sinha, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through: **Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
% **09.02.2024**
List on 26th July, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
FEBRUARY 9, 2024/Arya
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)