



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4170/2022**
MR SD KULESH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.D. Singh, Mr.K. Prasad &
Ms.Sweta Sinha, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP.
Insp. Neeraj Kumar, PS EOW.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **13.03.2024**
CRL.M.A. 7859/2024 (Early Hearing)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Ms. Priyanka Dalal, learned APP on behalf of the State. Let notice be served on respondent no. 2, through the counsel representing respondent no. 2, as well as *dasti*, returnable on 25th April 2024.
3. The notice shall indicate that on the next date of hearing, the Court will endeavour to hear the main petition.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 13, 2024/rv/am

Click here to check corrigendum, if any