



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4170/2022 & CRL.M.A. 7859/2024**
MR SD KULESH Petitioner
Through: **Mr.S.D. Singh & Mr.Siddharth Singh, Advs.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through: **Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP.**
Insp. Anand Pratap, PS EOW,
Delhi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
% **25.04.2024**
List on 22nd May, 2024, to be shown in the supplementary list.

APRIL 25, 2024/rv **NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any