



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4170/2022
MR SD KULESH Petitioner

Through: Mr.Siddharth Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents
Through: Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP with
Insp. Anand Pratap.
Mr.Tanmay Mehta, Mr.Vijay
Kasana, Mr.Chirag Vrma,
Ms.Heeba Ansari, Adv. for R-
2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
22.05.2024

%

CRL.M.A. 7859/2024

1. This application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for an early hearing of the petition.
2. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner stating that there is some medical emergency at his residence.
3. The petition is already listed on 26.07.2024. Looking into the nature of the present Board, it is not possible to accede to the request of early hearing.
4. The application is dismissed.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MAY 22, 2024/Arya

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)