



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4170/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17172/2022**

MR SD KULESH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. S.D. Singh, Mrs. Meenu Singh
and Mr. Siddharth Singh, Advocates.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State.**

**Insp. Anand Pratap Singh, PS EOW,
Delhi**

**Mr. Chirag Verma, Mr. Sumeet
Tanwar, Mrs. Neelam, Mr. Mohit
Sehrawat, Mrs. Meera, Mr. Tanmay
Mehta, Mr. Vijay, Mr. Sumeet
Tanwar, Ms. Neelam and Mr. Rohit
Chaturvedi, Advocates for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

26.07.2024

%

List on 30.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 26, 2024

hsk