



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 4170/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17172/2022

MR SD KULESH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for
the State

Inspector Anand Pratap
Singh, PS-EOW

Mr. Tanmay Mehta, Mr.
Vijay Kasana, Mr. Chirag
Verma & Mr. Vishal
Chaudhary, Advs. for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.12.2024

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 17.04.2025.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 12, 2024

"SS"