



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4170/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17172/2022**

MR SD KULESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

17.04.2025

1. The Reply filed by respondent no. 2 is on record.
2. Let a copy of the Reply and Status Report be provided to the petitioner, who is present in person before the Court, today itself.
3. List for final arguments on 19.08.2025.
4. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 17, 2025/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)