



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4170/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17172/2022-Stay**

MR SD KULESH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.D. Singh, Ms. Shweta Singh,
Ms. Kamla Prasad and Mr.
Siddharth Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Advocate.
Mr. Chirag Verma, Advocate for R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
19.01.2026

%

Since the TCR is still awaited, renotify on 29.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/NA